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[
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Minneapolis, MN 55402-4400
Main: 612.492.7000
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April 22, 2025

The Honorable Kimberly Middendorf
Office of Administrative Hearings
600 North Robert Street

Saint Paul, MN 55164-0620

Re:  In the Matter of the Application for a Route Permit for a 115-kV Laketown
Transmission Line and Associated Facilities Project in Carver County, Minnesota

MPUC Docket No. ET-2/TL-24-132
OAH Docket No. 21-2500-40445

Dear Judge Middendorf:

Great River Energy and Minnesota Valley Electric Cooperative submit the Direct Testimony of
Michael Swenson and Nick Goater in the above-referenced docket. A copy of this filing is also
being served as designated on the Official Service List on file with the Minnesota Public Utilities
Commission. Please let me know if you have any questions regarding this filing.

Sincerely,
FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A.
/s/ Haley L. Waller Pitts

Haley L. Waller Pitts
Direct Dial: 612.492.7443
Email: hwallerpitts@fredlaw.com



In the Matter of the Application for a
Route Permit for a 115-kV Laketown
Transmission Line and Associated
Fa.c1llt1es Project in Carver County, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Minnesota

MPUC Docket No. ET-2/TL-24-132
OAH Docket No. 21-2500-40445

Breann L. Jurek certifies that on the 22" day of April 2025, she e-filed on behalf of Great
River Energy and Minnesota Valley Electric Cooperative, a true and correct copy of the Direct
Testimony of Michael Swenson and Direct Testimony of Nick Goater, with the Minnesota Public
Utilities Commission via eDockets (www.edockets.state.mn.us). Said documents were also served
on the Official Service List on file with the Minnesota Public Utilities Commission and as attached
hereto.

Executed on: April 22, 2025 Signed: /s/ Breann L. Jurek
Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.
60 South Sixth Street
Suite 1500
Minneapolis, MN 55402
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Alternate View

First Delivery Delivery Trade Service
# Name Last Name Email Organization Agency Address Method  Method Secret List Name
1 Katherine Arnold katherine.arnold@ag.state.mn.us Office of the 445 Minnesota Electronic No Official CC
Attorney Street Service Service List
General - Suite 1400 OAH

Department St. Paul MN,
of Commerce 55101
United States

2 Generic Commerce commerce.attorneys@ag.state.mn.us Office of the 445 Minnesota Electronic No Official CC
Attorneys Attorney Street Suite Service Service List
General - 1400 OAH

Department St. Paul MN,
of Commerce 55101
United States

3 Sharon Ferguson  sharon.ferguson@state.mn.us Department 85 7th Place E Electronic No Official CC
of Commerce Ste 280 Service Service List
Saint Paul OAH
MN, 55101-
2198
United States
4 Jacques Harvieux jacques.harvieux@state.mn.us Public Utilities 121 7th Place  Electronic No Official CC
Commission  East Service Service List
Suite 350 OAH
Saint Paul
MN, 55101-
2147
United States
5 Spencer Howe spencerh@mvec.net Minnesota 125 Minnesota Electronic No Official CC
Valley Valley Electric ~ Service Service List
Electric Dr OAH
Cooperative Jordan MN,
55352
United States
6 Breann Jurek bjurek@fredlaw.com Fredrikson & 60 S Sixth St Electronic No Official CC
Byron PA Ste 1500 Service Service List
Minneapolis OAH
MN, 55402
United States
7 Molly Leisen mleisen@fredlaw.com Fredrikson & 60 South Sixth Electronic No Official CC
Byron P.A. Street Service Service List
Suite 1500 OAH
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States
8 Kimberly Middendorf kimberly.middendorf@state.mn.us Office of PO Box 64620 Electronic Yes Official CC
Administrative 600 Robert St Service Service List
Hearings N OAH
Saint Paul
MN, 55164-
0620
United States
9 Generic Residential residential.utilities@ag.state.mn.us Office of the 1400 BRM Electronic No Official CC
Notice Utilities Attorney Tower Service Service List
Division General - 445 Minnesota OAH
Residential St
Utilities St. Paul MN,
Division 55101-2131
United States
10 Janet Shaddix jshaddix@janetshaddix.com Shaddix And 7400 Lyndale  Electronic Yes Official CC
Elling Associates Ave S Ste 190 Service Service List
Richfield MN, OAH
55423
United States
11 Michael Swenson  mswenson@grenergy.com Great River 12300 Elm Electronic No Official CC
Energy Creek Service Service List
Boulevard OAH
Maple Grove
MN, 55369-
4718
United States
12 Haley Waller Pitts hwallerpitts@fredlaw.com Fredrikson & 60 S Sixth St Electronic No Official CC
Byron, P.A. Ste 1500 Service Service List
Minneapolis OAH
MN, 55402-
4400

United States
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